As of February 20, 2025 The Williamson County Emergency Services District #2 has adopted a set of fire

prevention and building codes.

As allowed by Chapter 775.036 of the Texas Health and Safety code, amended by the 76th Legislative
session 1999, effective September 1, 1999. Williamson County Emergency Services District #2 adopted the
International 2000 code. The International 2000 will be enforced in all commercial and multi-family
structures within the Williamson County Emergency Services District #2. The Sam Bass Volunteer Fire
Department, Inc. has been granted full authority to enforce said codes within Williamson County Emergency

Services District #2.

See fee schedule below for the cost of an inspection. If there are any questions, please call our Admin offices

at 512-255-0100.

Fee Schedule for Inspection Services

Re-Inspection fee for any failed inspection is $35.00

Plan Reviews:

Site Plan with comments per code

Building Plans, with comments per code

Sprinkler Inspections, add to site/Building fee

Flow Test

Sprinkler Plans

Fire Alarm Plans

Subdivision Plans

Inspections:

Certificate of Occupancy

Daycare, Foster Care, etc...

Health Care, Assisted Living, first floor per building
Each additional floor

Fireworks Stands

Fire Alarm Test

Vent Hoods

$75.00

$150.00 + an add.$1.00 for each 1000 sq. ft.
$100.00 a floor

$300.00

$100.00

$45.00

$50.00

$35.00
$45.00
$45.00
$15.00
$25.00
$45.00
$45.00



