As of February 20, 2025 The Williamson County Emergency Services District #2 has adopted a set of fire prevention and building codes.

As allowed by Chapter 775.036 of the Texas Health and Safety code, amended by the 76th Legislative session 1999, effective September 1, 1999. Williamson County Emergency Services District #2 adopted the International 2000 code. The International 2000 will be enforced in all commercial and multi-family structures within the Williamson County Emergency Services District #2. The Sam Bass Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. has been granted full authority to enforce said codes within Williamson County Emergency Services District #2.

See fee schedule below for the cost of an inspection. If there are any questions, please call our Admin offices at 512-255-0100.

Fee Schedule for Inspection Services

Re-Inspection fee for any failed inspection is \$35.00

Plan Reviews:

Site Plan with comments per code	\$75.00
Building Plans, with comments per code	\$150.00 + an add.\$1.00 for each 1000 sq. ft.
Sprinkler Inspections, add to site/Building fee	\$100.00 a floor
Flow Test	\$300.00
Sprinkler Plans	\$100.00
Fire Alarm Plans	\$45.00
Subdivision Plans	\$50.00
Inspections:	
Certificate of Occupancy	\$35.00
Daycare, Foster Care, etc	\$45.00
Health Care, Assisted Living, first floor per building	\$45.00
Each additional floor	\$15.00
Fireworks Stands	\$25.00
Fire Alarm Test	\$45.00
Vent Hoods	\$45.00